scrutinized which were used in rice cum shrimp/prawn farm. A total of 200 (Two hundred) 
questionnaire data were collected from different markets of 07 (Seven) Upazilas in Shatkhira District, 
where 153 brands of pesticides and 33 brands of aqua drugs were identified. A total of 106 (One 
hundred and six) questionnaire data were collected from the different markets of 09 (Nine) Upazilas in 
Bagerhat District, where 92 brands of different pesticides and 27 brands of different aqua drugs were 
found. 186 (One hundred and eighty six) questionnaire data were collected from different markets of 
09 (Nine) Upazilas in Khulna district, where 109 brands of different pesticides and 24 brands of different 
aqua drugs were identified. 

10.2: Determination of residual concentration in shrimp/prawn